RESOLUTION Of the Borough of Longport

Resolution 2024-37

A Resolution Removing the Properties Willed to the Borough of Longport by Dorothy S. McGee From the Tax Rolls

WHEREAS, Dorothy S. McGee by her last will and testament bequeathed to the Borough of Longport certain properties designated as Block 17 Lots 11.01 and 11.02,

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissions of the Borough of Longport wish to accept the properties with the conditions as outlined by Dorothy S. McGee in her will.

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissions of the Borough of Longport agreed in Resolution 2024-09 to accept the properties designated as Block 17 Lots 11.01 and 11.02,

WHEREAS, The Borough has been provided with the executed and filed Deed of Block 17 Lots 11.01 and 11.02 with County of Atlantic;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED The Board of Commissions of the Borough of Longport hereby orders the Tax Clerk to remove Block 17 Lots 11.01 and 11.02 from the Borough tax rolls as of February 22, 2024.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON MOTION TO WITHDRAW						
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	NV	AB.	MOT.	SEC.
RUSSO	Х				Х	
LEEDS	Х					
LAWLER	Х					Х
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB-Absent MOT-Motion SEC-Second					

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 4/17/2024

/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICIPAL CLERK